Details of Stock

1. Total number of shares

Classification of stock

Total number of authorized shares

Common stock

324,820,000 shares

2. Number of issued shares

UNIVERSAL

NTERTAINMENT

As of March 31,2014

e Number of issued shares as of the end Name of listed financial instruments Number of shares
Classification of stock ) )
of fiscal year exchange market for one unit
Common stock 80,195,000 Tokyo Stock Exchange, JASDAQ (standard) 100
3. Shareholders by category
Details of shareholders (one unit share represents 100 shares)
Number of
Category Government ) . Financial Foreign entities, etc. - srares 1ess
agencies and Financial instruments Other Individuals Total than one
instituti iti Other than - it sh
public institutions institutions traders entities - dividuals Individuals | and others unit share
Number of
shareholders — 14 42 113 152 26 12,104 12,451 —
(persons)
Number of
shares held — 21,805 6,795 | 547,926 60,198 341 | 164,825 | 801,890 6,000
(units)
Share holing
percentage - 2.71 0.84 68.32 7.5 0.04 20.55 | 100.00 —
(%)

Major Shareholders

Name

Number of shares held (shares)

Ratio of shares held (%)

Okada Holdings GK

Hiroko Yokotsuka

Goldman Sachs & Co. Reg

The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust Account)

Jun Fujimoto

Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust Account)

State Street Bank and Trust Company

Japan Securities Finance Co., Ltd.

BBH (Lux) for Fidelity Funds Pacific Fund

The Company’s Employee Shareholding Association

Notes:

Treasury shares (6,811,154 shares) are not included in the above list.
On June 24, 2014, the shares in the Company held by Okada Holdings GK were transferred to Okada Holdings Limited.
Therefore, Okada Holdings GK does not hold shares in the Company anymore, and Okada Holdings Limited directly holds said
shares in the Company.

54,452,500
2,390,000
1,888,443

466,600
458,000
429,200
402,330
341,800
325,500

323,615

67.90

2.98

2.35

0.58

0.57

0.53

0.50

0.42

0.40

0.40



