

Details of Stock

1. Total number of shares

Classification of stock	Total number of authorized shares
Common stock	324,820,000 shares

2. Number of issued shares

Classification of stock	Number of issued shares as of the end of fiscal year	Name of listed financial instruments exchange market	Number of shares for one unit	
Common stock	80,195,000	Tokyo Stock Exchange, JASDAQ (standard)	100	

3. Shareholders by category

	Details of shareholders (one unit share represents 100 shares)						Number of		
a	Government agencies and public institutions	Et a stat	instruments	Other entities	Foreign entities, etc.				shares less
		institutions			Other than individuals	Individuals	Individuals and others	Total	than one unit share
Number of shareholders (persons)	_	14	42	113	152	26	12,104	12,451	_
Number of shares held (units)	_	21,805	6,795	547,926	60,198	341	164,825	801,890	6,000
Share holing percentage (%)	_	2.71	0.84	68.32	7.5	0.04	20.55	100.00	_

Major Shareholders

Name	Number of shares held (shares)	Ratio of shares held (%)
Okada Holdings GK	54,452,500	67.90
Hiroko Yokotsuka	2,390,000	2.98
Goldman Sachs & Co. Reg	1,888,443	2.35
The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust Account)	466,600	0.58
Jun Fujimoto	458,000	0.57
Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust Account)	429,200	0.53
State Street Bank and Trust Company	402,330	0.50
Japan Securities Finance Co., Ltd.	341,800	0.42
BBH (Lux) for Fidelity Funds Pacific Fund	325,500	0.40
The Company's Employee Shareholding Association	323,615	0.40

Notes:

Treasury shares (6,811,154 shares) are not included in the above list.

On June 24, 2014, the shares in the Company held by Okada Holdings GK were transferred to Okada Holdings Limited. Therefore, Okada Holdings GK does not hold shares in the Company anymore, and Okada Holdings Limited directly holds said shares in the Company.